
Organizer of the 10th International Swim Meet
“Banja Luka Open 2017’’ is Swimming Club ‘’OLYMP’’ Banja Luka, Republic of Srpska, 
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Contact: + 387 65 528 599 ( Organization - Željko Panić) 
e-mail: banjalukaopen@gmail.com 
web site: www.pkolymp.com



Organizer: SWIMMING CLUB‘’OLYMP’’ BANJA LUKA 
Veljka Mlađenovića bb (Gradski olimpijski bazen) 
78 000 Banja Luka, Bosna i Hercegovina 
www.pkolymp.com 

Date: May, 27th - 28th , 2017.

Venue: Banja Luka Indoor Olympic Swimming Pool, Veljka Mlađenovića bb, 78 000 Banja Luka 
Competition pool: 50m, 10 lanes. Warm up and swim down pool: 25m, 5 lanes. 
Water temperature: 26°C, air temperature: 28°C.

Competition Category: BLO 2017 is in 2017 LEN and FINA annual calendar and is a qualifying competition for this 
year’s FINA for World Swimming Championships ‘’Budapest 2017’’! 
BLO 2017 will be held according to the rules of FINA, LEN, Swimming Association of B&H and of the
Republic of Srpska.

Competition Type: BLO 2017 is a two day event which is organized in 4 sessions (2 sessions are swum in the 
morning programs; 2 sessions are swum in the afternoon programs). BLO 2017 is the individual competiton.

Eligibility: Each competitor has the right to participate in unlimited number of disciplines.

CATEGORIES:

MALE

adult open

M1

M2

M3

00 / 01

02 / 03

‘04 and younger

FEMALES

adult open

W1

W2

W3

02 / 03

04 / 05

‘06 and younger

Organizer: SWIMMING CLUB‘’OLYMP’’ BANJA LUKA 
Veljka Mlađenovića bb (Gradski olimpijski bazen) 
78 000 Banja Luka, Bosna i Hercegovina 
www.pkolymp.com 

Date: May, 27th - 28th , 2017.

Venue: Banja Luka Indoor Olympic Swimming Pool, Veljka Mlađen
Competition pool: 50m, 10 lanes. Warm up and swim down pool:
Water temperature: 26°C, air temperature: 28°C.

Competition Category: BLO 2017 is in 2017 LEN and FINA annua
year’s FINA for World Swimming Championships ‘’Budapest 2017
BLO 2017 will be held according to the rules of FINA, LEN, Swimm
Republic of Srpska.

Competition Type: BLO 2017 is a two day event which is organized
morning programs; 2 sessions are swum in the afternoon program

Eligibility: Each competitor has the right to participate in unlimite

CATEGORIES:

MALE

adult

M1

M2

M3

FEMALES

adult

W1

W2

W3



RULES: 

• The competition will be held according to the rules of LEN and FINA, the Swimming Federation of BiH 
as well as the Swimming Federation of the Republic of Srpska. 
• The morning swimming session is reserved for qualifications for entry into the A and B finals (A is an Open 
category, while the B final is for M1 and younger/W1 and younger). 
• Final race will be swum in 10 lines (10 fastest in A and 10 B of the fastest in the final and only in the disciplines of 
the 50m, 100m and 200m), 
• The morning swimming session is reserved for slow entry times for the disciplines 400m medley, 400m, 800m 
and 1500m freestyle (maximum one group per discipline), and in the afternoon for the 10 best reported time and all 
have a chance to win a medal, 
• Disciplines 400m, 800m and 1500m freestyle, and 400m medley are in the Open category and there will be no 
awarding medals in these categories (morning races) 
• Swimmers who qualify for the A final, and belong to the category M1 or W1 and younger, can win medals in the A 
and B finals, 
• If there are more registered competitors, competitors from the top three groups registered in each discipline will 
have a priority appearances in the qualifications, 
• Medals will be awarded after final races are finished, 
• Competitors are allowed to compete in any number of disciplines. 

WITHDRAWALS FROM „A“ I „B“ FINALS: 

Withdrawals are to be made not later than 30 minutes after official announcements of the results from the heats 

TIME KEEPING: 

Electronically – Omega Electronics System. 
Start lists and results: www.pkolymp.com 

ENTRY FEE: 

The Entry Fee is 5 KM/each entry for swimmers from Bosnia and Herzegovina and 5 €/each entry for other 
swimmers. 
The Entry Fee is to be paid in SC „Olymp“ office at the venue before the competition starts. 

AWARDS: 

Top male and female competitors in the Absolute Category (Open) will be awarded with 300€ each and with a 
Comodity Award. Criteria for determining the best male and female competitor is the sum of two best performanc-
es from two different events according to FINA Points Table. 
Medals and a comodity awards will be awarded to top three competitors per category in each individual event.

ENTRY DEADLINE: 
Wednesday, 24th May, 2017.  till 23:59 on e-mail: banjalukaopen@gmail.com 



INSURANCE: 

Insurance is a swimmers affair. The organizer does not undertake a responsibility for any injury or change of a 
swimmer's health condition. 

CONTACTS AND GENERAL INFO: 

e-mail: plivackiklubolymp@gmail.com; banjalukaopen@gmail.com 
web-page: www.pkolymp.com
Tel.: +387 65 52 85 99 (Željko Panić) 
         +387 65 256 222 (Marina Zorkić)

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE

Entry files for BLO 2017 are to be sent at banjalukaopen@gmail.com in Lenex or Excel format. If Excel format is 
used, it can be filed in English or in Serbian language.

FOLLOWING DATA ARE REQUIRED:

• swimmers name and family name
• year of birth
• sex
• swimming club
• entry time 

Please note: Registration deadline is May, 24th 2017. (Wednesday) by 23:59.



22

23

24

25

26

27

50m

200m

100m

100m

100m

200m

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Start not before 12:00. Absolute category-10 slower swimmers Absolute category– 10 faster swimmers

37

38

Freestyle/M

Freestyle/W

„A“ Finals

„A“ Finals

Sunday (28th May) City Indoor Olympic Swimming Pool - Banja Luka

MORNING SESSIONS AFTERNOON SESSIONS

HEATS: For Absolute Category
DIRECT FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3

„A“ FINALS: Open
„B“ FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3

Warm up: 08.00-08.50 Warm up: 15.00-15.45

Start at: 09:00 Start at: 16:00

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Start not before: 10:15

400m

50m

200m

100m

100m

100m

200m

400m

50m

200m

100m

100m

100m

200m

Freestyle

Breaststroke

Ind. Medley

Butterfly

Backstroke

Freestyle

Breaststroke

Freestyle

Breaststroke

Ind. Medley

Butterfly

Backstroke

Freestyle

Breaststroke

Breaststroke

Ind. Medley

Butterfly

Backstroke

Freestyle

Breaststroke

„A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

800m

1500m

800m

1500m

Freestyle/M – slower swimmers

Freestyle/W – slower swimmers

S
w

im
m

er
s 

1-
30

28

29

Start not before 12:00.  Absolute category-10 slower swimmers Absolute category– 10 faster swimmers

19

20

Freestyle/M

Freestyle/W

„A“ Finals

„A“ Finals

50m

50m

100m

200m

200m

200m

50m

Butterfly

Backstroke

Breaststroke

Freestyle

Butterfly

Backstroke

Freestyle

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Saturday (27th May) City Indoor Olympic Swimming Pool - Banja Luka

MORNING SESSIONS

HEATS: For Absolute Category
DIRECT FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3

„A“ FINALS: Open
„B“ FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3

Warm up: 08.00-08.50 Warm up to 16:40

Start at: 09:00 Start at: 17:00Start not before: 10:15

800m

1500m

800m

1500m

Freestyle/W – slower swimmers

Freestyle/M – slower swimmers

9

10

Opening Ceremony: 16:45-17:00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

S
w

im
m

er
s 

1-
30

50m

50m

100m

200m

400m

200m

200m 

50m

Butterfly

Backstroke

Breaststroke

Freestyle

Ind. Medley 

Butterfly

Backstroke

Freestyle

S
w

im
m

er
s 

30
+

50m

50m

100m

200m

400m

200m

200m 

50m

Butterfly

Backstroke

Breaststroke

Freestyle

Ind. Medley 

Butterfly

Backstroke

Freestyle

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

„B“ and „A“ Finals

AFTERNOON SESSIONS

S
w

im
m

er
s 

30
+


