International Swim Meeting



Organizer of the 10th International Swim Meet

"Banja Luka Open 2017" is Swimming Club "OLYMP" Banja Luka, Republic of Srpska, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Contact: + 387 65 528 599 (Organization - Željko Panić)

e-mail: banjalukaopen@gmail.com **web site**: www.pkolymp.com





Organizer: SWIMMING CLUB''OLYMP'' BANJA LUKA

Veljka Mlađenovića bb (Gradski olimpijski bazen) 78 000 Banja Luka, Bosna i Hercegovina www.pkolymp.com

Date: May, 27th - 28th, 2017.

Venue: Banja Luka Indoor Olympic Swimming Pool, Veljka Mlađenovića bb, 78 000 Banja Luka

Competition pool: 50m, 10 lanes. Warm up and swim down pool: 25m, 5 lanes.

Water temperature: 26°C, air temperature: 28°C.

Competition Category: BLO 2017 is in 2017 LEN and FINA annual calendar and is a qualifying competition for this year's FINA for World Swimming Championships 'Budapest 2017'!

BLO 2017 will be held according to the rules of FINA, LEN, Swimming Association of B&H and of the Republic of Srpska.

Competition Type: BLO 2017 is a two day event which is organized in 4 sessions (2 sessions are swum in the morning programs; 2 sessions are swum in the afternoon programs). BLO 2017 is the individual competiton.

Eligibility: Each competitor has the right to participate in unlimited number of disciplines.

CATEGORIES:

MALE

adult	open				
M1	00 / 01				
M2	02 / 03				
M3	'04 and younger				

FEMALES

adult	open				
W1	02 / 03				
W2	04 / 05				
W3	'06 and younger				













RULES:

- The competition will be held according to the rules of LEN and FINA, the Swimming Federation of BiH as well as the Swimming Federation of the Republic of Srpska.
- The morning swimming session is reserved for qualifications for entry into the A and B finals (A is an Open category, while the B final is for M1 and younger/W1 and younger).
- Final race will be swum in 10 lines (10 fastest in A and 10 B of the fastest in the final and only in the disciplines of the 50m, 100m and 200m),
- The morning swimming session is reserved for slow entry times for the disciplines 400m medley, 400m, 800m and 1500m freestyle (maximum one group per discipline), and in the afternoon for the 10 best reported time and all have a chance to win a medal,
- Disciplines 400m, 800m and 1500m freestyle, and 400m medley are in the Open category and there will be no awarding medals in these categories (morning races)
- Swimmers who qualify for the A final, and belong to the category M1 or W1 and younger, can win medals in the A and B finals,
- If there are more registered competitors, competitors from the top three groups registered in each discipline will have a priority appearances in the qualifications,
- Medals will be awarded after final races are finished,
- Competitors are allowed to compete in any number of disciplines.

WITHDRAWALS FROM "A" I "B" FINALS:

Withdrawals are to be made not later than 30 minutes after official announcements of the results from the heats

TIME KEEPING:

Electronically – Omega Electronics System. Start lists and results: www.pkolymp.com

ENTRY FEE:

The Entry Fee is 5 KM/each entry for swimmers from Bosnia and Herzegovina and 5 €/each entry for other swimmers.

The Entry Fee is to be paid in SC "Olymp" office at the venue before the competition starts.

AWARDS:

Top male and female competitors in the Absolute Category (Open) will be awarded with 300€ each and with a Comodity Award. Criteria for determining the best male and female competitor is the sum of two best performances from two different events according to FINA Points Table.

Medals and a comodity awards will be awarded to top three competitors per category in each individual event.

ENTRY DEADLINE:

Wednesday, 24th May, 2017. till 23:59 on e-mail: banjalukaopen@gmail.com













INSURANCE:

Insurance is a swimmers affair. The organizer does not undertake a responsibility for any injury or change of a swimmer's health condition.

CONTACTS AND GENERAL INFO:

e-mail: plivackiklubolymp@gmail.com; banjalukaopen@gmail.com

web-page: www.pkolymp.com **Tel.:** +387 65 52 85 99 (Željko Panić) +387 65 256 222 (Marina Zorkić)

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE

Entry files for BLO 2017 are to be sent at banjalukaopen@gmail.com in Lenex or Excel format. If Excel format is used, it can be filed in English or in Serbian language.

FOLLOWING DATA ARE REQUIRED:

- swimmers name and family name
- year of birth
- sex
- swimming club
- entry time

Please note: Registration deadline is May, 24th 2017. (Wednesday) by 23:59.













	Saturday (27th May) City Indoor Olympic Swimming Pool - Banja Luka										
MORNING SESSIONS							AFTERNOON SESSIONS				
HEATS: For Absolute Category DIRECT FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3						"A" FINALS: Open "B" FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3					
	Warm up: 08.00-08.50						Warm up to 16:40				
							Opening Ceremony: 16:45-17:00				
Start at: 09:00 Start not before: 10:15						Start at: 17:00					
1		50m	Butterfly	1		50m	Butterfly	11	50m	Butterfly	"B" and "A" Finals
2		50m	Backstroke	2		50m	Backstroke	12	50m	Backstroke	"B" and "A" Finals
3	1-30	100m	Breaststroke	3	30+	100m	Breaststroke	13	100m	Breaststroke	"B" and "A" Finals
4		200m	Freestyle	4	ers	200m	Freestyle	14	200m	Freestyle	"B" and "A" Finals
5	Swimmers	400m	Ind. Medley		Swimmers			15	400m	Ind. Medley	"A" Finals
6	Swir	200m	Butterfly	6	Swi	200m	Butterfly	16	200m	Butterfly	"B" and "A" Finals
7		200m	Backstroke	7		200m	Backstroke	17	200m	Backstroke	"B" and "A" Finals
8		50m	Freestyle	8		50m	Freestyle	18	50m	Freestyle	"B" and "A" Finals
	Start not before 12:00. Absolute category-10 slower swimmers							Absolute category– 10 faster swimmers			
9		800m	Frees	Freestyle/W – slower swimmers				19	800m	Freestyle/M	"A" Finals
10		1500m	Frees	Freestyle/M – slower swimmers					1500m	Freestyle/W	"A" Finals

MORNING SESSIONS					AFTERNOON SESSIONS						
HEATS: For Absolute Category DIRECT FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3					"A" FINALS: Open "B" FINALS: For Categories M/W1, M/W2, M/W3						
Warm up: 08.00-08.50					Warm up: 15.00-15.45						
Start at: 09:00 Start not before: 10:15					Start at: 16:00						
21		400m	Freestyle					30	400m	Freestyle	"A" Finals
22	-30	50m	Breaststroke	22		50m	Breaststroke	31	50m	Breaststroke	"B" and "A" Finals
23		200m	Ind. Medley	23	30+	200m	Ind. Medley	32	200m	Ind. Medley	"B" and "A" Finals
24	mera	100m	Butterfly	24	ers	100m	Butterfly	33	100m	Butterfly	"B" and "A" Finals
25	Swimmers	100m	Backstroke	25	Swimmers	100m	Backstroke	34	100m	Backstroke	"B" and "A" Finals
26	Š	100m	Freestyle	26	Swi	100m	Freestyle	35	100m	Freestyle	"B" and "A" Finals
27		200m	Breaststroke	27		200m	Breaststroke	36	200m	Breaststroke	"B" and "A" Finals
Start not before 12:00. Absolute category-10 slower swimmers					Absolute category– 10 faster swimmers						
28		800m	Frees	yle/M – slower swimmers				37	800m	Freestyle/M	"A" Finals
29		1500m	r Frees	tyle/W – slower swimmers				38	1500m	Freestyle/W	"A" Finals